
Salt Lake Community College () -vs- Western Wyoming Community Coll ()
11/02/19 at Rock Springs, WY

 
 

 
 
Salt Lake Community College 73

Western Wyoming Community Coll 26

Date: 11/02/19
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Rock Springs, WY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salt Lake Community College 16 18 19 20 73
Western Wyoming
Community Coll 7 5 9 5 26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Awa Sidibe * 28 9-21 0-2 6-7 4-8 12 3 1 2 3 3 24
10 Riley Frith * 34 4-8 3-6 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 1 13
32 Cameron Mooney * 23 4-10 0-0 5-8 2-4 6 3 0 4 0 1 13
12 Fatoumata Jallow * 30 1-14 0-4 4-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 6
24 Jalyn VanDyke * 22 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 0 0 3 4
22 Kalee Phillips 11 1-5 0-2 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
23 Sisilia Kaufusi 23 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-9 10 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Teuila Alofipo 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 16-8 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-72 3-19 24-32 31-38 69 16 9 12 3 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-72   31.9 % 3-19   15.8 % 24-32   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sami Lewis * 28 4-13 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
4 Brittney Henrie * 27 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 5
5 Tori Ross * 24 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
24 Melynda Davison * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0
30 Kyra Meredith * 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 0
34 LaDeitra Hobson 14 2-6 0-0 0-3 2-0 2 4 1 2 0 1 4
20 Danyale Thomas 31 0-8 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 1 2
23 Brittney Hatch 20 0-6 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 1
21 Jaylin Lawson 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1
25 Sarye Thomas 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
22 Alana Floyd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keeva Mahoney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 8-54 4-14 6-13 11-20 31 22 4 22 1 6 26

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 8-54   14.8 % 4-14   28.6 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Salt Lake Community College 16

Western Wyoming Community Coll 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Awa Sidibe 28 9-21 0-2 6-7 4-8 12 3 1 2 3 3 24
10 Riley Frith 34 4-8 3-6 2-2 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 1 13
32 Cameron Mooney 23 4-10 0-0 5-8 2-4 6 3 0 4 0 1 13
12 Fatoumata Jallow 30 1-14 0-4 4-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 6
24 Jalyn VanDyke 22 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 0 0 3 4
22 Kalee Phillips 11 1-5 0-2 4-5 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
23 Sisilia Kaufusi 23 1-4 0-2 3-4 1-9 10 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Teuila Alofipo 28 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 16-8 24 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 23-72 3-19 24-32 31-38 69 16 9 12 3 14 73
31.9 % 15.8 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sami Lewis 28 4-13 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
4 Brittney Henrie 27 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 5
5 Tori Ross 24 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
24 Melynda Davison 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0
30 Kyra Meredith 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 0
34 LaDeitra Hobson 14 2-6 0-0 0-3 2-0 2 4 1 2 0 1 4
20 Danyale Thomas 31 0-8 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 1 2
23 Brittney Hatch 20 0-6 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 1
21 Jaylin Lawson 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1
25 Sarye Thomas 13 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
22 Alana Floyd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keeva Mahoney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 8-54 4-14 6-13 11-20 31 22 4 22 1 6 26
14.8 % 28.6 % 46.2 %



2nd Box Score
Salt Lake Community College 18

Western Wyoming Community Coll 5

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Awa Sidibe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Riley Frith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cameron Mooney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fatoumata Jallow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jalyn VanDyke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kalee Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sisilia Kaufusi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Teuila Alofipo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 23-72 3-19 24-32 31-38 69 16 9 12 3 14 73
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Sami Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brittney Henrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tori Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Melynda Davison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyra Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 LaDeitra Hobson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Danyale Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brittney Hatch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jaylin Lawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sarye Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Alana Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Keeva Mahoney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 8-54 4-14 6-13 11-20 31 22 4 22 1 6 26
NaN NaN NaN


